IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

7/23/2020

Water Permit 47-7869

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

J ROY HALEY 3444 N 700 E

CASTLEFORD, ID 83321

(208) 537-6668

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

Beneficial Use

From

<u>To</u>

Diversion Rate

Volume

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A



State of Idaho Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water

NO. 47-07869

Proposed Priority: March 30, 1983

Maximum Diversion Rate: 🦷

This is to certify, that J. ROY HALEY

CASTLEFORD, ID 83321

FEB 20 1990

has applied for a permit to appropriate water from:

WASTE WATER

tributary of SALMON FALLS CREEK Countern Region Office

and a permit is APPROVED for development of water as follows:

BENEFICIAL USE

PERIOD OF USE

RATE OF DIVERSION

IRRIGATION

04/15 to 11/15

0.40 CFS

LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:

MMM

Sec. 34, Township 10S, Range 13E TWIN FALLS County

PLACE OF USE: IRRIGATION

TWN RGE SEC

ACRES

ACRES

ACRES

TOTAL

10S 13E 34

20 SWNW

20

Total number of acres irrigated:

20

CONDITIONS/REMARKS:

Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before March 1, 1991.

2. Subject to all prior water rights.

Any license issued by IDWR pursuant to the permit or portion thereof for the use of trust water is subject to a term review of 20 years after the date of this approval to determine availability of water for the use and to re-evaluate the public interest at the end of the term.

Diversion and use of water under this permit is subject to an annual use fee if rules are subsequently promulgated which

provide for the submittal of the fee.

The Director retains jurisdiction of the permit and/or subsequent license issued to change, add or remove any

requirement as determined to be appropriate.

The rate of diversion of water for irrigation under this permit and all other water rights on the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

PAGE 2

State of Idaho Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water

NO. 47-07869

This permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code. Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, this

13 day of _

, 1990.

R. Keith Higginson, Director

for



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720 -(208) 327-7900

CECIL D. ANDRUS

GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON

DIRECTOR

December 5, 1989

J. Roy Haley Castleford, ID 83321

Re: Application for Permit No. 47-7869

Dear Applicant(s):

REGETVED

DEC 8 1989

Department of Water hesources Southern Region Office

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDER VOIDING APPLICATION

On March 30, 1983, you filed with the Department of Water Resources (Department) Application for Permit No. 47-7869 which proposed the diversion of 0.40 cubic feet per second from wastewater tributary to Salmon Falls Creek for the irrigation of 20 acres.

The Department mailed a letter and questionnaire to you on October 23, 1989 in connection with the application. The letter provided notice that the Department was reviewing the application in connection with development which was not complete prior to October 1, 1984.

This letter also requested that you return the Department's questionnaire concerning your present possessory interest in the place of use, any prior development under the application and/or your plans for pursuing completion of the proposed project. The letter notified you that failure to complete and return the questionnaire within thirty (30) days of the date of the letter was cause for the Department to void the application.

The purpose of this letter is to provide a second and final opportunity for you to submit the requested information. If you fail to respond to this inquiry within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter, the Department will issue an order voiding the application pursuant to Water Appropriation Rule 4,5,1.

If no development has been completed as proposed by the application, and you are no longer interested in pursuing the development, please complete and return the enclosed withdrawal form. Please note, if you are using water under this right, 47-7869, the Department may issue an order requiring you to cease diverting the water.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions concerning this $\mathsf{matter}_{\:\raisebox{1pt}{\text{\circle*{1.5}}}}$

Sincerely,

TIM LUKE

Sr. Water Resource Agent

6986-6A

Enclosure cc: Region⊌ Form 202 3/78

STATE OF IDAHO **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES APPLICATION FOR PERMIT**

To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

1. Name of applicant	Phone 537 -6668
Post office addressCastleford, ID 83321	
2. Source of water supplywastewater which is	a tributary of Salmon Falls Cr.
3. Location of point of diversion is NW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section	on 34 Township 10S
Range 13E B.M. Twin Falls County, add	ditional points of diversion if any:
4. Water will be used for the following purposes:	
Amount 0.40cfs for Irrigation purposes from Apr 15 (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to <u>Nov 15</u> (both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to (both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to (both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to (both dates inclusive)
5. Total quantity to be appropriated:	
ao_40 cubic feet per second and/or b	acre-feet per annum
6. Proposed diverting works:	
or repeated area and worker	
	lam & pump, pipeline to gated
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>Check d</u>	
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>Check of</u>	
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>Check of</u>	
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etcCheck_d	ityacre-feet; total reservoir
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. Check of pipe b. Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:	ityacre-feet; total reservoir
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	acre-feet; total reservoir toinclusive.
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	acre-feet; total reservoir toinclusive. ay) (Month/Day) well isfeet.
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	acre-feet; total reservoir toinclusive. ay)
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	acre-feet; total reservoir toinclusive. ay)
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av) (Month/Day) well isfeet. f the water to the proposed beneficial
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av) (Month/Day) well is feet. f the water to the proposed beneficial
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av)(Month/Day) well isfeet. f the water to the proposed beneficial
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	to inclusive. av) (Month/Day) well is feet. f the water to the proposed beneficial ection Township
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av)(Month/Day) well isfeet. f the water to the proposed beneficial ectionTownship ower underfeet of head.
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av) (Month/Day) well isfeet. f the water to the proposed beneficial ectionTownship bower under feet of head.
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av) (Month/Day) well isfeet. f the water to the proposed beneficial ectionTownship bower under feet of head.
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc	toinclusive. av)

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

	RANGE	SEC.			_				W¼	-			N¼			S	E%		TOTAL
-			NE%	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW%	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	TOTAL
S	13E	34							20										142.00
									-23/		_		-	-			_		20
							_									i i			
								177											
			-																
						-						7							
-																			
			-			-	-												
											-				-			-	
_																			
											-	Total	numł	oer of	2000	to b	o irrio	ated	0.0
								D											
	c. D	escribe	any (other	wate	r riat	its use	ed for	the s	ame	nurna	2026	د بامدر	riboo	Labou				
			,							,	parpo	J303 G	3 (163(, incc	abov	e. 			
	-													i .					
	1					_													
9	. a. Wh	in nwr	is the	prop	ortv.	st tha	nain	+ - 4 -1	:										
										7.5	App	lica	nt						
	b. Wi	no owr	s the	land	to be	irria	atad c	r plac	on of	1100		1500							
								, piac	00 01	-		1.0							
		plicant		ake t	his fil	ling_													
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_													
10		plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n of wat
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der		n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	his fil	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
10	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n_of_wa
110	арі	plicant	to m	ake t	nt a	ling_	uses	this	s, was	s Lew	ıter	on_a	ıdjac	ent	land	s un	der	clair	n of wa

11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

A. I3E T.195 34	4	18.											
A. 13E									#E##			 	
A. 13E					+								
R. ISE Prich				-									
R. ISE Prich				 					uenesni I				
R. ISE Prich													
R. ISE Prich													
R. ISE Prich													
R. ISE Prich													
R. ISE Prich			:	 								 	
P.D. Waste						_ q	L.		A.	13E			
7.10 s 3 4							~	Ap.	u t				
T.10.5 34		*****						30	vite 0:te	4		 	
							T,105			4—			
				 	K =	e 7 m							
										,			
				 -									
		+											
								-	-				

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

(Applicant)

a e	Received by Date 3-30-83 Time 10:43 Am Preliminary check by ADA 4/11/83 Fee \$ 45 to Receipted by Date 3-30-83 # 26/34
	Publication prepared by Date
	Published in
	Publication dates
	Publication approved Date
	Protests filed by:
4	
	Copies of protests forwarded by
	Hearing held by Date
	Recommended for approval denial by
State and I was a first to be a second	ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
	ertify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State
	, and said application is hereby
1. Approv	al of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:
	BJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
b. Pro	of of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-
for	e, 19,
c. The	rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all er water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
d. Ot	her:
	a

COMMUNICATION DOCUMENTATION

This form is to be used to document public record information requests regarding any SRBA claim or claims. The form may also be used to document IDWR communications requesting information regarding any SRBA claim or claims when the request is not made in writing or the claim verification report is not readily available to document the request. This form is to be filed in all relevant claim files or a central office file.

IDWR Employee/Agent JEANIE M ROBERTSON

DATE

CUSTOMER

January 3, 1997 4:22pm

CRAIG MOORE - LEMOYNE APPRAISALS

ROY HALEY PROPERTY/CASTLEFORD

A47-04214, A47-04361, A47-10533,

47-07869, 47-07870 (LAPSED)

SUBJECT: WR AND AJ RECORDS??? phone call (.) walk-in (X)

Said he was doing some research for Denny Hill, who owns a small dairy in Castleford. Mr. Hill wants to file any claims that need to be filed and straighten out his water rights because he wants to sell the place. Evidently he purchased the property from Roy Haley in 1989. Ownership changes were never done and an application for permit (47-07870) and a permit (47-07869) both lapsed shortly after he purchased the property. He claims he never knew anything about them and the former owner (Haley) threw away any letters we sent him. Told him he may be able to resurrect the permits if he can prove that the systems were in use prior to the proof due date in 1991. If not, any new commercial use would not be permitted at this time because of the moratorium. Gave him some information on how to prove usage and a couple of ownership change forms. He will attempt to gather evidence and affidavits...